office staffs (one office ln-charge and one peon) in the centre, but the oflice In-charge was
transferred in June 2023 and the person who replaced has also been retired. The pe6n has
been promoted as Junior O{Iice Assistant and manages the Office.

There is a total of 324 (three hundred twenty-four) books in the library olthe centre. The
books are largely onthe sustainable development themes and Development Studies. The
library is accessible all students ofthe centre. Dr Angira Sen Sarma loolis after the affairs of
the centre's library. Additionally, the Central Library of the University has wide collection of